

WEST MESA PASS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT OF
EXISTING AREAS AND ASPHALT STREET

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 451,000.00 RMS Drainage & Bidder: Excavation Asphalt Surfacing & Bidder: Company Winter Brothers Underground, Bidder: Inc.

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE Budget: \$ 3,878,099.00 Address: PO Box 188 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 01/31/19 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57006

Phone No.: 605.332.7211 Time: 2:00PM Phone No.: 605.366.5645 Phone No.: 605.338.4921 Phone No.: 605.692.7531

Value of OFM: \$ 1,076.85

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GURB TREE	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	110.3000	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1906.4	\$ 3.28	\$ 6,252.99	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,672.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,812.80
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1937.4	\$ 3.17	\$ 6,141.56	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,780.90	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,390.45
5	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	765.8	\$ 8.48	\$ 6,493.98	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,892.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,063.20
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	18.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 201.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 183.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	3271	\$ 2.08	\$ 6,803.68	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,542.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,542.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	371.2	\$ 6.68	\$ 2,479.62	\$ 6.55	\$ 2,431.36	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,320.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	544.4	\$ 18.26	\$ 9,940.74	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,888.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,532.80
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	100	\$ 18.37	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	105	\$ 18.37	\$ 1,928.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00
12	120.7000	SLECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	850	\$ 21.54	\$ 18,309.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,600.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	280	\$ 41.74	\$ 11,687.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	260.7010	RENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	150	\$ 22.21	\$ 3,331.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	635	\$ 2.81	\$ 1,784.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00
17	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	6	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
18	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLES	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
19	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
21	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
22	999.0021	REMOVE/RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	33	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
23	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	25	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CLUSTER BOX UNIT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	SPECIAL	MAILBOX POST	EA	6	\$ 101.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
26	634.110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	121	\$ 2.25	\$ 272.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 254.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 272.25
27	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
28	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
29	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	6	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
30	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	107	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 411.95	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,177.00
31	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	95.7	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,105.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,263.24	\$ 6.00	\$ 574.20
32	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	92.1	\$ 1.10	\$ 101.31	\$ 1.10	\$ 101.31	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.10
33	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1782	\$ 0.04	\$ 71.28	\$ 0.07	\$ 124.74	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,782.00
34	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
35	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.37	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 610.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 629.00
36	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	11	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00
37	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
39	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	530	\$ 11.24	\$ 5,957.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,360.00
40	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	530	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,550.00
41	450.0400	12" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
42	450.0401	12" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
43	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	13.25	\$ 860.00	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 11,593.75
44	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	733	\$ 2.04	\$ 1,495.32	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,539.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,466.00
45	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
46	670.5202	SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE NEENAH R1772A	EA	4	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
47	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
48	SPECIAL	4" PVC SUMP COLLECTOR PIPE	LF	368	\$ 16.23	\$ 5,972.64	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,880.00
49	SPECIAL	6" PVC SUMP COLLECTOR PIPE	LF	1919	\$ 18.82	\$ 36,115.58	\$ 20.30	\$ 38,955.70	\$ 37.00	\$ 71,003.00
50	SPECIAL	24" SUMP MANHOLE	LF	25.6	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,710.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,120.00
51	SPECIAL	6X4" PVC WYE	EA	23	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
52	SPECIAL	SUMP MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	7	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
53	SPECIAL	SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB OUT	EA	35	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00
54	SPECIAL	SUMP COLLECTION PIPE INSULATION CORE INTO 12" STORM SEWER AND CONNECT 4"	SF	9120	\$ 1.80	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,240.00
55	SPECIAL	SUMP COLLECTION PIPE	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
56	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
57	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	18.4	\$ 15.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 184.00
58	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1535	\$ 19.36	\$ 29,717.60	\$ 17.30	\$ 26,555.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,700.00
59	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	1085	\$ 80.65	\$ 87,505.25	\$ 78.00	\$ 84,630.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 97,650.00
60	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	216	\$ 111.00	\$ 23,976.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 25,488.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,920.00
61	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	5274.2	\$ 2.70	\$ 14,240.34	\$ 3.37	\$ 17,774.05	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,822.60
62	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	583.1	\$ 50.89	\$ 29,673.96	\$ 53.00	\$ 30,904.30	\$ 52.00	\$ 30,321.20
63	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	10.2	\$ 80.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 836.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 816.00
64	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2834.9	\$ 15.50	\$ 43,940.95	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,358.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,358.40
65	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	29.6	\$ 13.50	\$ 399.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 414.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 444.00
66	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	123.4	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,665.90	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,727.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,851.00
67	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
68	9.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED LIGHTING MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
69	110.1539	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	5	\$ 155.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
70	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	5	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
71	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
72	635.4020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	48	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,960.00
73	635.4318	FURNISH 18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
74	635.4418	INSTALL 18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00

WEST MESA PASS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT OF
EXISTING AREAS AND ASPHALT STREET

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 451,000.00	RMS Drainage & Bidder: Excavation	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Winter Brothers Underground, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,878,099.00	Address: PO Box 188	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/31/19	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.366.5645	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.692.7531
Value of OFM: \$	1,076.85			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
75	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	
76	635.4800	CONDUIT BORING	FT	105	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	
		FURNISH BREAKAWAY BASE LUMAINIRE POLE									
77	635.5630	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	8	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 20,032.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	
		INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE									
78	635.5830	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	8	\$ 268.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	
79	635.6200	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE CLASS A	EA	8	\$ 76.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00	
80	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	1675	\$ 3.88	\$ 6,499.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,700.00	
81	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	2025	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,062.50	
82	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	360	\$ 0.75	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 288.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 540.00	
83	635.4110	INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS	EA	32	\$ 9.58	\$ 306.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	
84	635.4120	FURNISH ANCHOR BOLTS	EA	32	\$ 59.75	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,464.00	
85		SPECIAL FURNISH METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	
86		SPECIAL INSTALL METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 551,442.51	Total Bid	\$ 563,671.15	Total Bid	\$ 577,030.25

WEST MESA PASS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING AREAS AND ASPHALT STREET

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: WEST MESA PASS

Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.

First Rate Excavate, Inc.

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 451,000.00

Bidder: Paving

4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108

1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103

1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 3,878,099.00

City/State/Zip: 57108

City/State/Zip: 57103

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 01/31/19

Time: 2:00PM

Value of OFM: \$

1,076.85

Table with 11 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like MOBILIZATION, CLEAR AND GURB TREE, REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, etc.

WEST MESA PASS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT OF
EXISTING AREAS AND ASPHALT STREET

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 451,000.00	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,878,099.00	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/31/19	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$	1,076.85			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
75	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 116.89	\$ 233.78	
76	635.4800	CONDUIT BORING	FT	105	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,233.75	\$ 11.86	\$ 1,245.30	
		FURNISH BREAKAWAY BASE LUMAINIRE POLE									
77	635.5630	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	8	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,503.01	\$ 20,024.08	
		INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE									
78	635.5830	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 272.73	\$ 2,181.84	
79	635.6200	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE CLASS A	EA	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 77.92	\$ 623.36	
80	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	1675	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 6,750.25	
81	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	2025	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,758.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 4,191.75	
82	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	360	\$ 1.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 273.60	
83	635.4110	INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS	EA	32	\$ 21.50	\$ 688.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 312.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 312.00	
84	635.4120	FURNISH ANCHOR BOLTS	EA	32	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 60.76	\$ 1,944.32	
85		SPECIAL FURNISH METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.07	\$ 815.07	
86		SPECIAL INSTALL METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,029.02	\$ 1,029.02	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 599,337.96	Total Bid	\$ 602,123.34	Total Bid	\$ 613,778.00